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 DMEA Field Team, Region IIT (2)

. | 6 o | - | L . Surname o
. UNITED STATES = o
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
| . WASHINGTON 25, D. C. R

T SEP % 5 1956
Mr, Harold Ragmond S
15 Oskmont Iwive =
R Ret Docket No. DMEA-4303 (Uraniwm)
‘ State leases Nos. Min-505 and Min-511

Dear Mr. Raymonds | |

. Your aypiicaﬁibn, for aid in an mlnu‘éim project and
other information available to us in Washingion concerning your .
sbove-named property have been reviswed.

S ‘Projecte approved by the Defense Minerals Baploration
Administration must, in its judgment, show definile promise of
yielding materials of accsptsble grads in quantities that will
simificantly improve the mineral supply position for the National
Defense Progras. \ C S S

Careful study of all our information, although noting a
small amount of uraniuws mineralisation on your property, indicates

" that the probsbility of disclosing significant ore ressrves is not

sufficiantly promising to justify Government participation. We

. pegret to advise you that, under these circumstances, your appli-
~ cation for exploration assistancs is denied. O o

| e wish to thark you for your interest in the Defense
Minersls Exploration Program and for bringing your property to our

-~ attention. : v _ :
' _ Sincerely yours,
Mchingégla , N o
- 9-24=560" - . 0.0, Mittendor® /-
cc to: Admr.'s Reading File . B"U" ﬂittendoﬁ EY T
Operating Committee . Administratow 7 ./
Docket e o S

Messrs.JECrawford, 3643 . -
- THKiilsgaard, 5224 - . -
- JOHOSted’ 3210, - GSA . _:
_ Code 700 . ’
- Mr’. Ching
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‘ UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DOCKET COPY

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

September 2L, 1956

Summary of Proposed Project

Object: Denial of application for an exploration project.
Docket No.: DMFA-L303

Commodity: - Uranium

Applicant: Harold Raymond

15 Oakmont Drive
Los Angeles L9, California

Propertys Arizona State Ieases Nos. MIN=505 and MIN-=S1l comprising
Red Hills Nose. 1-8 claims, and Red Hills Nos. 9-10 and
Blue Nos 3 claims, respectively, situated in secse. 5 and
6, Te 16 S., R 17 E., Pima County, Arizona. Applicant
holds a 60% interest in above leases and has operating
agreement with the holders of the remaining LOZ interest.,

Date of
Applications: April 20, 1956
Amount of
Application: $7,100.,00
Work
Proposeds L0 hrs. bulldozer trenching across anomalies § 500.00
350 fto diamond drilling @ $5.00/ft. (2 holes) 1,750.00
1,075 ft. wagon drilling @ $2.00/ft. 2,150.00
Supervision and technical services 1,750.00
Miscellaneous expenses 950,00
Total @7,100.00
Government participation @ 75% $5,3254,00

Field Team Report, August 31, 1956, John N. FaicK, USGS.

Silicified brecciated limestones are exposed on the
property. The deposits have been explored by several
trenches and pits and about seven wagon drill holes, the
deepest of which is about 70 feet deep. Slight radio-
activity was detected in two or three of the pits but none
could be detected in the drill-hole cuttings. Field check-
ing indicated that radioactivity was usuvally only about twice





background and seldom over four times background. At

no place was radioactivity sufficiently intense to be

of possible commercial interest. Applicant's samples

were selected specimens from the richest zone but appli-
cant was unable to show the examiner exactly where the
specimens were obtained. Two samplesftiaken by the examiner
from the same zone had radiometric analyses of 0.03% U,0
and less than 0.01% U30g. The deposits are not considsred
to be significant by the examiner or by representatives of
the AEC. It is recommended that the application be denied.

Commodity Group comments:
U. S. Geological Survey, W. P. Williams, September 12, 1956.
The deposits have already been tested by pits, trenches,
and test holes with poor results. High assay values sub-
mitted by the applicant could not be duplicated by check

samples. Agrees with the examiners' and Field Team's
~ recommendation for denial.

U. S. Bureau of Mines, John E. Crawford, September 18, 1956.

Report of examination reviewed with the AEC repre-
sentative. Agrees with Field Team recommendation for denial.

Rare and Miscellaneous Metals Division, Michael Ching, September 21, 1956.
Radioactvity on the property was limited in extenmt. No
ore grade material could be found. The property holds little
or no promise.

Conclusions and Recamendationss: -

The chances of finding a commercial ore deposit on
this property are poor. It is recommended that the application be

denied.
v %2
T rmes j//ﬂ : )

Ernest Wm. Ellis
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UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
L BUREAU OF MINES = RSCEIVED
. ‘i‘fashington 259 Do Co SEP ﬂ 8 ﬂggg

Date _9/18/56

DMEA Docket Noo __ 4303

DMEA Contraect No.

Commodity Iranium

Name of applicant _Herold Raymond

Neme of property _Red Hills

Locetion of property Fima Countv. Arizona

Ernest William Ellis, DMEA Member
Uranium Commodity Committee

Froms John E. Crawford, Bureau of Mines Member
Uranium Commodity Committee _

Subject: Review of _ Report of Examination

1.
N
Le
56
6o

8,

9o

10.

(Application, Field Team Report, et.c.)

Date of subject documents8/31/56 . 2. Date received by reviewers 9/11/56 .

Prior reports on this property known to reviewer: Yes {7, Yo [x]

Prior reports on nearby properties known to reviewer: Yes /7, No /X7

Information available on past production: Yes /_/, Wo [x /.

Other pertinent factors known to reviewer: Yes / /, No /x /.

Explain items merked yes aboves

Factors neediéi:%ggci&l considerations

&ao Lovation e, Proposed exploration methed
be Ownership 1:27 fo Alternate exploration method
¢o Lvidence of mineralization Z::7 g0 Costs

d. Ceology [/ _ he Vi /

Actien advigeds
a. Obtain information from applicant / 7 e. Disagree with Field T@éﬁj%;:7

bo Refer to Field Team.[ j fo Suggest alternate plan _
¢o Denial /x / _ . 8o Request another examination Z::7
do Agree with Field Team /x / ho Approval,/ /

i. Consult with ir. at ATC office.

Remarkss (Use back of page if necessary)

Mr., Joseph O Hostedﬂ'Washlngton representative of the Atomic Energy
Cormission, assisted in the review,
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. . ' IN REPLY REFER 'ro:g&.

UNITED STATES @m
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR N
| GEOLOGICAL SURVEY SEP 131955

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

September 12, 1956

\/
Memorandum
To: E. W. Ellis, Defense Minerals Eacplofation Administration_
From: W. P. Williams, U. S. Geological Survey

Subject: Review of field examination report, DMEA 4303 , Harold
Raymond, State leases, Pima County, Arizona.

The examining geologist reports that uranium minerslization
on the property is spotty and of low grade. The deposits have already
been tested by pits, trenches, and test holes with poor results.

High assay values submitted by the applicant could not be duplicated
by check samples from the property.

I agree with the examiner's and Field Team's recommendation
for denial of the application.

L P LNl

W. P. W:_I.lliams






RECEIVED
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR SEP 1 (1958
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

September T, 1956

224 New Customhouse
Denver 2, Colorado

Memorandunﬁ/
To: Secretary to the Operating Committee, DMEA
From: Field Team, Region III

Subject: Report of Exemination, Docket DMEA 4303 (Uranium) Harold
: Raymond (State Leases Nos. Min=-505 and Min-511) Pima
County, Arizona

Enclosed are the original and three copies of an examina-
tion report on the subject property by the U. S. Geological Survey.
The Bureau of Mines did not participate in the field examination.

The field examiner found that the property had been ade-
quately tested and additional exploration is not Jjustified. He recom-
mends that the application be denied. We concur in this recommendation.

DMPA Field Team, Region III1

Executive Officer

Enclosures

TR jzaaéfﬁéij\
o - PN
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TR . ~ SEP1019%6 -
DEPARTwWIANT QF TirE ws SRIOR . “
SEP 6 1955 o - .
SN Pox biR6 University Station

DEnVES, COLORADY Tusson, Arimons -
Beptexider b, 1956

e’ - T TRANSMITTED

To: Rxecutive Officer, BMEA Field Tesu, Rogion Iyt SEP =7 1956
Fromt W. L. Emsriek Thyroughi E, M. Earshoan

W. R, Storns Bl i EUH
Bub jest: IMEA Dosket 4903 (Urwnium), Herold Rayacod's State

Leases, Piza County, Arizons

examinetion report oo the above subject property by John M. Falek
of the U. §. Geological Murvey. JFaiek resosmends deaiml of the sp-
Mmmmw-ﬁmumwyumdeM
low grade. mmnmmmm«mmmw«m
inte » significnt comwereinl operstion. .

m@nwmwxmuuimwwm
Survey asd, ummwumummmum
m,wmiﬁ%hmmm.mtomsw
sxunination. mmmwmm&ww
furvey sxmaisstion.

Signed by Walter R. Storms
F. !. iimu -
WLE :08
Enslosures
ooy Barshmen (11)
-
Emariek

5
-«






UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
FRED A. SEATON, SECRETARY SEP 1 01958
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION |
REPOI;‘].‘_ OF EXAMINATION BY FIELD TEAM TRANSMITTED
REGION III SEP 7 1956

. CONF&M ETVU-

NOT
FOR PUBLIg |- ~revniod OR QUOTATION

DMEA-4303 (Uranium) Harold Raymond's State Leases

Pima County, Arizona

John N, Faick, Geologist
U. S. Geological Survey

August 31, 1956
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An applicat'ion, DMEA 4303, dated Mey 23, 1956, was submi‘_.tted’ to

the Defense Minerals Exploration Administration by Harold Raymond, 15
Oakmont Drive, Los Angeles h9, California, requesting assistapcg in ex-

ploration for uranium of the "Red Hills" prospect in Pipa County, Ari-
zona. Thg property gonsists of 11 plaims (see fig. 1-4, the Red Hills
Nos. 1-10, inclusive, and Blue No. 3. The property lies in the east
half'of Section 6 and the wWest part of section 5, in T. 16 S, R 17 E.
The approximate center of the group of clgims is ebout 3500 feet north-
west of Colossal Cave, near Vail, Arizona, and can easily pevreached by
driving eastward from Tucsoﬁ, Arizona,'over approximately‘3b miles of
paved and graded roads. The claims are controlled by location and by
sub-leases of land owned by the State.

The property was examined August 5; ;956 by the writer accompanied
by_thg applicant and twb qf his associates, James C. Kelley an@ Clyde
Jones, all of Los Angeles, California. On August 9 the writer, accom-
panied by W. L. Emerick, returned to the area to obtain samples”and‘
study details ofvthe deposit without the preseﬁce of the applicants.
The applicants provided a geological report on the property by F._J.
Frankovitch, Consulting Geologist, Phoenix, Arizona. Such information
as is available from fhe AEC was dbtained by #he writer through its
Tucson, Arizona representative, Robert Miller. Additional information

1/
was obtained from published works. .

;/ Darton, N. H. A resumé of Arizona Geology, Ariz. Bureau of Mines
Bull. 119, pp. 282-283, fig. 94, 1925. - S

Guidebook of Western United States, Southern Pacific Lines,
Part F, U.S. Geol. Survey, Bull. 845, pp. 182-183, 1933.

1
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GEOLOGYL¢

The Red Hills prospect lies within the Shaw's Ranch area as
described by Dartoﬁg/. Iﬁ.this area he recognized formations be-
lieved to be Pioneer shale, Scanlon conglomerate and Drippip§:§pring
quartzite of pre-Cambrian age, and limestones of Paleozoic age. The
basement rock is pre-Qambrian granite. Darton says:

‘ "Faults compiicate the relations somewhat and at several
places portions of the younger limestone (Devonian and
Carboniferous) are replaced by silica in large bodies
which might easily be mistaken for quartzite. In the
northern part of the area this limestoné is thrust
northward up the granite slope."

Lying within the area of the Red Hills group of claims are
four low hills in which intensely silicified brecciated limestones
are exposed at the surface. As the silicified breccia contains more;
or-léss iron, it is properly termed jasper. Only a small part of '
the limestone, consisting mostly of isolated remnants; remain; most
of it has been converted to jasper by processes qf-s;licificat;on
which obviouslzyincrease in intensity from west to east; The age
of the limestone is unknown, but might be determined with further
study by means of fossil remnants founq_in it.

Structural conditions of the brecéia masses were not clea:ly
ascertainabie during the short time spent in the field, but it appears
that the limestone béds strike northerly and dip ﬁestward'at angles
of 20 or 25 deérees. Possibly some of‘the‘beds are steeply inclined
westward or are nearly vert;cal. Grooves‘on gently dipping polished
surfaces indicate that low apgle faulting, p:obably along the bedding-

planes, has occurred in the area, and presumably this is largely re-

sponsible for the brecciation of the limestone prior to silicificatiom.

2/ Op. Cit. p.282-283 o






. | |
o | ® ‘

In places steeply dipping joints and fractures having a NNE strike

cut across the breccia, and obscure southeasterly trending joints.
Field conditions indicate that the Jjasper breccia forms a thin, re-
sistant capping of the four low hills in which it is found, and
presumably it does not extend to great depths. Possibly the Jjasper
masses'are.down-dropped fault blocks, but this is not ascertained.
The jasper deposits have been explorig by several trenches
and pits (sée fig. 1-B) and by about T wagon drill holes, the deep-

est of which is reported to be sbout 70 feet deep. Slight radioac-

|
tivity was detected in 2 or 3 of the pits but none could be detected °
in the drill hole cuttings. |

Slight radioac@iyity could be detected at several placgs in
the Jasper but at nq_Place was 1t present in éuffig}gnt quantity to )
appreciably affgct the geigechounter. Field checking indicated
that radiocactivity was usually only about twice background, and sel=-
dom over about four times background. Direct readings in mr/hr
ranged from a few hundredths to a few tenths. At no place was radio;
activity sufficiently intense to be of possible commercial interest;
The richest zone is shown on figure 1-B at the location of samples
13413 and 1341k, which were taken from the same zone from which samples
were taken by the applicants. The applicants samples were selected

specimens but the applicants were unable to show the examiner exactly

where the specimens were obtained. Consequently, it was not possible

to duplicate their results.






]

Analyses supplied by the applicants, which represent specimens
selected at random, are shown in Table I. The last two analyses shown

are DMEA samples taken from the same area as the applicants' samples.

TABLE 1

Analyses of samples from Red Hills No. 1 claim

Date , Analyst A Radiometric U308 Chemica; U3Oé

2/21/55 U. S. Bureau of Mines, Tucson 0.32
Through AEC.

3/ 4/55 Keldon Research Corp., Los Angeles » 0.20

4/14/55 U. S. Bureau of‘Mines, Tucson 0.h45 . O.h2
Through AEC. '

5/ 6/55 Eisenhauer, Los Angeles 0.90 0.h2

8/ 9/56 (1).DMEA, Tucson 0.03

8/ 9/56 (2) DMEA, Tucson less than 0.0l

The sample reported in the table under date 2/21/55 was examined
microsdopically, apparenfly.by LeMar G. Evans, U, S. Bureau of Mines,
and it was reported to contain quartz, hematite, pyrite and uranophane.
Neither pyrite nor uranophane wés found during the field examination.
The radioactivity is "spotty" in distribution. Geological explanation
for this is lacking; however, distribution may be influenced by secondary
jointing and brecciation of the jasper. At no place dées the uranium

appear to be present in possible commercial amounts.
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CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Examination of the Red Hills prospects, DMEA application 4303,
indicates that the uranium is sp9tty in occurrence and of extremely
low grade, and offers little or no possibility 6f developing into
8 commercial operation. The deposits are notcgonsidered to be sig=
nificant by representatives of thé AEC, and the writer shares this
opinion. The deposits are adequately tested by shalloy pits and
treegpes and by shallow test holes without revealing encouraging
amounts of uranium. As additional exploration is not Justified,

it is recommended that the application be dggied.






. UNITED STATES o
' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION
* . WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

 Septeader 7, 195

Denver 2’ Coloxedo . W -
géplQ\QSS” o

Tot Beem to the Operating th, e

From Field Tm, R-;ion I

Subject: Repart of Exsmination, Bocket IMRA haos (um) Earold
Reymond (State Leases Jos. mm-sos mm—-su)
County, Ariscos

memmmmmumm

tmnunnmmmxumwwu. 8. Geological Burvey.
The Buresu of Hines 4id not participate in the field exmmination.

DR The field sxsminer fovnd that the property hed been ade-
: quately tested and additional exploration is not Justified. He reccm~
‘- mmtmmmm«mum uqommmwnmn.

TMEA Fi‘ld. Tesm, Wom III '

e,

Ry W.M.
- Executive Grﬁccr

S . L‘\“

DMK, ,,m,“%; o

— I-r2- '3
S~ (date) . -

-&Tﬁ&






. ' ) ‘ fltilitf;?.:", DRI
DRITA ‘ .
. DEPARTMI'NT OF THE INTERIOR . m’vm

SEP 6 1920

PG N LS Bone klﬁ Batversi gtasd
DENVER, CCLORAZO m, m‘w:y on ﬂ o

Tor Exesutive Officer, DMEA Field !‘em, Region IIX

- Frous W. L. Emeriok ' Throughs B, N. Earshaat
¥. R, Morme ;7 (/( ln'\c.///v/

Bud Ject: DMEA Docket #3083 (Urmaiun), Nerold Reymoad's State
‘ Lesses, Plms County, Arizons

Enclosed are the original and elsven ocples of an
| S exaningtion report on the above subject preperty by Johm M. Faiek
| of the U. 8. Geologiscal Burvey. Faick rescutends deuial of the ap-
pPliostion hecsuse the ursnium is spodéy in cosurrense and of extremsly
low greds. The deposit offers little or no possidbility of deaveloping
Into & significat gommexcial ¢peration.

‘ As denial of the spplicetion is being recommended by the
' : mqm,ummmmufmmummmm-nu
ours, W assume it 30 Ve usnesessary for ths Buresu to make s duplisate
examination., The acosepanying repart represents the results of the

Survey exsmimation.

WL Tuexiok
Signed by Waiter R. Storms
Wik tms
Englosurss
cc: Havehmen (11)
Storns
Emarick
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| . SE‘PIO’9$
Ax sppliastien, DMEA 4303, dated Nay 23, 1956 ves subaitted to
the Defenss Minerals Exploration Administration by Harold Reymesd, 15
Onkmont Prive, Los Angeles k9, California, requesting sssistanee in ex~
plovation for uranium of the "Red Hills" prospect in Pima Coumty, Ari-
gone.  The property consists of 1l claime (see fig. 1d, the Xed Kills
Nos. 1-10, inclusive, snd Blue No. 3. The property liss in tow esst
half of Beetion 6 and the west pert of sestion 5, in T, 16 8, R 17 E.
The spproximate center of the group of claims is sbout 3500 foet noathe
wast of Colossal Cave, near Vail, Arizons, and oan essily e reached by
driving esstvard fron Taceon, Ariscts, over spproxizately 30 miles et
paved ond graded rosds. The oleims are coutrolled by locstion and by
® sub-leases of led owied by the State.
he property was sxamined Avgust 6, 1956 by the writer acccapanied
by the sppiieant wnd two of his assocciates, James C. Kellsy and Clyde
Janes, 31l of Los Augeles, Celiformia. On August § the vriter, aeoom-
penied by W. L. Emerick, returned to the sree to obtain samples and
study deteils of the depoeit ithout the presenge of the spplicants.
mmlmwmammie&mtmm'mwr. J.
Frankoviteh, Coasulting Geclogist, Phosnix, Arizens. Sugh informstiom
a5 i3 svaileble from the ANC vas obtaimed by the writer through its
Taseon, Arizons representstive, Robert Millar, Additlonsl information
'mmmwimwm.l' | |

1/ Darten, N. B, A resumk of Ariscas Gesleay, Aris. Buress of Mines.
sall. 119, pp. 282.-283, rig. o8, 1923%.

. Guidebook of Western Iited Bistes, Southeyrn Pesific Lines,
Part ¥, U.8. Geol. Burvey, Bull. 845, pp. 18@-183, 1933,

i






GEOLOGY

. The Red Hills prospesct lies within the Bhew's Ranch area as
dsscribed by Darton . In this ares he recogmised formatiocns bee
lieved to be Plonser suale, Soanlon songlomerate sad Drippine Spring
quartsite of pre-Cmbrisa age, and limestenes of Paleosoic sge. The
basement rook s pre-Cusbriaz granite. Derton says: |

”rauummmmmtmmm

Diaves perticns of the younger limsstone (Devonian snd

Voich THens eaatly be mretaken S mmeemien oiiae

mmwmmmnmmnm*s

nertbwvard up the granite slope.”

Lying within the ares of tiwm Red Rills group of claims are
Tour low hills in whigh intensely silicified brecciated limestones
. are exposed st the smurface. As the silicified bhreccis contains moree
or-less iron, it is properly termed jJasper. Only @ small) part of
the limestone, consisting mostly of {solated remsnts, remain; most
of it has been cguvertsd to jasper by progssses of silicifiestion
which cbvicusly incresse in intensity from west to east. The age
of the limestone is unknown, Lut migit be determined with further
study by mesns of foesil remmants found in it.

Structural eonditions of the breccia nmaases were not clsarly
ascertainable during the short time spent in the fisld, but it appesem
that the limestone Deds striie northerly aud dip vestward at angles
of 20 ar 35 degress. Poseibly soms of the beds axe steeply inelined
memmﬂyMM- Grooves on gently dipping polished
‘mzmammmmmrmm,mwmwmwm-
Planes, has occurred in the aves, and presumebly this is lsygely e
sponsibls for the drecaistion of the limestone jrior to silicifiostion,

&/ op. cit. ».008-253






In places sbesply Aipying Joiats and frestuves having & NEE strike
ot savoss the brescis, and cbscure southeasterly trending jotuta.
Field oouditicons indicate that the jasper breseis forms s thin, Te-
sistant ospping of the four low hills in vhich 1t is found, amd
presumably 1t oes not exbend te grest depths. Possibly the Jesper
sasses sre &cwn-dropped fsult Blosks, but this is not ascertained.

The jesper daposits have hesn exploved by seversl trenehes
aud pits (see fig. 1-B) wnd by about 7 vagen 4rill holes, the Seep~
est of waich 1s reparted %0 be shout T0 feet deep. Slizht redicms-
4ivity was detected in 2 or 3 of the pite bub nous could be detected
in the 4rill hole euttings. |

Slight redioestivity could be detected st saversl places ia
mmmamwmm,mtmmmuwm
spprecishly affect the geiger counter. Field cbesking indicted
thet redionctivity was usmally enly sbout twice beckground, sad sel-
dom over sbout four times beakground, Direct resdings in mr/nr
ranged frowm s few hundredths %0 8 fev tenths. At 1o place was redio-
sctivity sufficlestly imtanse %o be of possidle commereisl interest.
m:&mmu-bwumrmmmmmamm
13423 and 1341k, which were taken from the sams sone frem whish seaples
 were taken by %he applicants. The spplicsnts ssoples vere selected
 specimens but the applicsnis were umsble t0 show the exsminar exsetly
wheve the specimens were cbtained. Consequently, it wes not possible
0 duplicate their resulss.
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selegted st randcm, arw shown in Table I. The last Yeo analyses shown
mmmmmmmmuWW' sasples .

Dute Analyst Aadionetris ﬂfﬁ Chenical ﬂﬂ
8/81/55 U. 8. Buresu of Mines, Tweson  O0.32
Trrough AR, »‘ .
3/ /55 Keldon Reseavch Corp., Les Angeles 0.%0
B/18/55 U. 8. Bureen of Mines, Tasson 0ub5 0.4
8/ 9/%6 (2) MEA, Tueson 1sss than 0.0L

The sample reported in the table wader dxte 2/E1/55 ves cxenined
siorcescploally, spparestly by LeMer G. Frsas, U. 3. Buresu of Mines,
and it was reported to comtain quarts, hemstite, pyrite snd ursncphane.
Beither pyrile mwmmmmtmﬂ exsmination.
Phe radicastivity is "spotty” in distributisu. Geclogiesl explmmtion

for this is lacking; however, distridution may be influermed Ly secondery

Joinking snd treccistion of the Jasper. A% n0 pless doss the ursnium
wwmmmm&:mm.
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CONCLUSIONS AND RICOMMENBAYIONS

mmwmmmmm,m.mm&m,
m«mmmm‘mummmwmw
low grede, and offers 1ittle or no posaibility of developing into
A commreisl operatisn. The depssite are 3ot comsidered to be sige
ns.mmuywumoemm, mmm.wmtm
cpwm. mmmmmuxywwmmmam
mmmwmwmummw
smounts of wraniuwm.  As additional sploration is not Justified,
1t is recomvended that the applisstion be denied.
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DMER, ¢
Date Peca T

JUN 13 1958 i

RUREAU O™ MINES &)
Lenver, Coloradg :

Jupe 13, 1956

RECEIVED
Vanorandum JUN1 51956
Po:- ¥, R, Storme
From:  Supsrintendent, Denve: Experiment Sitation, Reg. ITY

Bubject: Docket DMBA 4303 (Urmnium), Barold Raymond (Btate leeses
¥os. Nin-50% & Min-511, Pisa County, Arisonm

Eoclosed is the spplicstion on Docket TMRA 4303, Barold
Raymond, Pime County, Arizcne in the amount of §7,100.

A field examination should be msde and iuitams report
prepared., %The completed report should de forvarded direstly to tue
Exscutive Officer, with & copy of tus semorandus of trassmittal to
this office.

AR T T T
G0N N e \
IS N L O AV

Jobhn ¥, Shav

ce: ¥, N, Traver (3)
. ¥, Barsiomn
Jo K. Palek

S 7N R
AT ) o
§Qf‘~ QO/‘F) s % ATRA 5¢t i





. ™ DM: A
m Deis Pocd,
JUN151956  Jin 13 1956

BUREAU OF MINES
Denver, Colorado

m 13, 19%

To: ¥. R. Btores

Prom: Supsrintendent, Denver Rxperiment Statisn, Reg. IXI

Subjects Docket DMEA 8303 (Uramivm), Sarold Raymwoed (Btate leases
Nos. Min-505 & Win-311, Pims Coumty, Arisces

Enclosed is the applicstion on Docket TEA 4303, Rurold
Baysond, Pims Covaty, Arizons in the smoust of §7,100,

An.lc wxsainstion should be sade and suitable repors
prepared. The sompleted report should be forvarded direatly to tha
Executive Officer, ﬁt&uwwmmdﬂmﬂmw

this office.

Joba ¥. Shaw

i W, a. Traver {3)
Z. N. Barslomn
4. R, Paick

‘S“Q. OZP‘ (\&‘«v\‘(?) -





UNITED STATES N
'DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR  RECT:)
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION T
 WASHINGTON 25,D.C. . . . JUri 14 iud.

e 3, 2956

™ *;,r.mm(\mnm)
) - & B Pudnie

P mmmm
. mtmmm»

mummmummn
t‘r,m me;uumm.lnnw 2

' mmmmmuumna S
Jekter Sown S Gk, Sptnting Commtttnn with sbbashel mewo~
mumwumnmmmﬂmw .

- BeSaem.
nmmmmmmm«m-.-‘
W. M TRAVER
N v.n.m
e |
‘mWhm
l’.m(ﬂ!}v%“
m
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Nawebvpen
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‘ B . EILE con
UNITED STATES . BT e
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRAT[ON D
WASHINGTON 25 D C. '

. Ne. W, K Trever . jﬂag_w
Execntive Officer o
DMEA 7ield Team, Region III
 28%h Bew Customheuse Building

Denver 2, Colorado : i g ,
Re: Docket No. LEEA=4303 (VUranium)
Exrold Raymond
State Leases Noo. Bin-SOS & xm-m

Fim County, Arisons

Dear Mr. Trawe':

The subjest spplisation is Daing referred to you for
5 and mmamm._ o

investigation, & field exuiation it
Aoopyetm‘pplmtimns in\ yoar office. '

- ‘Coples of memorenda, dated Msy 28, 1956,43 Jotin k., cm-rm,
USHM, and N, E, Nelaon, USGS, uhting 0 the application, are enclnod
for your 1ntmﬁon.

Your attemtion is called to the fact that the Applicant's
o deseription of the land to de explored 1s not cuupleto, and no claim
map wccorpmmied the application.,

“In the event a contrect is :womom by the Field ’fun,
it is sugpested that the Applicant deyadvised to pregere mmﬁ 2
Porformanve Bond in lien of 2 Consent to Lien by the State of
Ariscnas, In sddititm to such bond, s Consent to I-ua woild be
required of JawedC, Kelley and Clpde Jones. :

. Stnoersly yours,

W. S. Martin

AC“NG. chﬁmn, Operating tomittnAé_s)
Enclosures
4 FMMurphy/izm 6-5-56 .
APFROVEDs o Co cc to: Docket
I - _Code 700 |
fs/ Robert W. Geehan - 2 ih‘d;mmpgadmg File
Nomber, Poress of Hines é ’ ' Operating Committee
, ' Messrs. JECrawford, Rm. 35);32)4 ' .
- Zhor H. Kiilsgaard / W | JOHosted, R, 3210, GSA~ s\'
Hedber, Usclogienl Burvey e S -

o






o ' ) — FILE COPY
| " UNITED STATES - ) -
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION '
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ' \

JUN-51986
Kr, ﬁn‘old Raynemi

" 15 Oakmont Drive '
los Aage}.eah% California

Rcz. Bochet X. mm-uaos (ﬁraninn}
" State leases Fes. llin—SOS and l&in-vﬂl
Piu Gmt;h Arizem

: Daar Hr. Raynomt

o Recoipt is ackzmhdg&d of your letter at H:y ?9, 1956
‘ addresaed to the attenﬁon of My, Rohrt E. Adans. S .

' m appliaatim for assistanee in explnring your proportx,
under the captioned docket nuwber, has been reviewsd by the Rare and
- Misocellaneous Metals Division of the Defense !ﬁnemls Explmtim
' Administration. It has been referred tm R

&' S W. nc h‘tm ‘

Executive Officer ’ S

~ DMER ¥ield Team, Region I ' _ =

224 New Customhouse Buildmg : |

_ Deuver 2, Gelarade = o .
: , Your &pplmtioa will be ravimd and m:tizam by tht
Regional Office and a field examination of ‘yoar preperty will be

scheduled, if warranted. The Regional Office will eontact ¥you in
maré to Jyour. projm L tdditianal inrorut.ton is required.

Please rest assored that we shall continue te process your
applieation as npeditionsly 83 possible. = o ‘

Simu-uly ms, o |

(3.9 Mlttendoﬂ (/ /’_
' : . iﬁuiaish'atar o
MChing/izm 6~7=56

cc to:  Docket - .
' Admr. s Readlng F11e

- Code 700 - o DR : | |
. ‘DMEA Fleld Team, Reglon III (2) S S S






' under the oaptioned docket number, has heen reviewed by the Rare and

 UNITED STATES L LLE
'DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

S DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLQRATION ADMlNlSTRATION
"~ WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

B 5 Rarald Ecymmd e
15 Csimont Drive '_ ﬂ
Log Angeles L9y California. = &%

 Decket e, DMEA-L303 (Urantwm)
State Leases Nos. m—% and !ia—SIl
Pima Camt}, Ariso;n :

Durllr. ltamnd: o
| ' The :pplicatioa fw assistanm in sxplering mr pmprtr,

 Miscellanecus Metals Divisian of the Defense. lima}a Explmtiou
Mnintratim. It has been rcferred tat _—
‘ M. W. M. Traver
- Executive Officer : -
: e DMEL Field Team, Region oI
w22k Wew Custemhoise Buildinc
: v Denver 2, G@Iorado

: 7 The Rez:.anal Offiee vi,ll canyact you ia regard %o yum-
project if sdditional infcrmation is req;xire&. ~

E © " Recedipt is aeknawhdged of your }etwr of say 29, 1956,

- addressed to the attention of Mr. Rebert E.: s. Your applicatiom

will be reviewed and investigated by the mal Office and a fisld

examination of your property will be sehe - if warranted. Upom

. reeeipt of & Report of Bxamination by our 1‘331 ?eraonnel, ve will be
im a position to eithsr demy your applicatiom or'g@raw up an exploratien

contraet for. yanr appmvu. The rbole px‘ocodu-a ﬁgy raquire ml o

mobths, K

Simu'cly m
o L Mministratar
MCh:Lng/lzm 6—5—56 o L :
.- cc to:. Docket
» ~Code 700
MI‘. Chlng

DMEA Fleld ‘I'eam, Region IIT (2)
: . Admr. s Read:.ng File





! - 6/t/56
o [ |

HAROLD RAYMOND

1S OAKMONT DRIVE
LOS ANGELES 2«7 CALIF.

49
' - RECEIVED

MAY 3 11958
May 29, 1956

United States Dept. of the Interior
Defense Mineral Exploration Administration
Washington, 25, D. C.

Attention Mr. Robt. E. Adams

Re: Exploration Assist,
Red Hills Uranium Deposit

Sub ject: DMEA=1303
Gentlemen:

I received your letter acknowledging re-
ceipt of my application for exploration assist-
ance.

I am so very anxious to get atarted onm this
project that I thought you might be able to re-
lieve my anxiety some if you could tell me about
when you might act on this particular project.
My geologist, Mr. Frank Frankovich, feels these
claims are the greatest firnd in Arizona and
assures me it will produce more Urenium than any
mine in Arizona. So, with this assurance, slong
with the huge investment I already have in these
cleims you can see why I em so anxious to get
started.

I certainly would appreciate-hearing from
you giving me what information ydou can






UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF MINES
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

May 28, 1956

Memorandumn .

To: Ernest William Ellis, DMEA Member
Uranium _Cqmmodity Committee

From:  John E. Crawford, Bureau of Mines Member
Uranium Commodity Committee

Subject: Application for Assistance, DMEA Docket No. 4303,
. Pima County, Arizona, Harold Raymond
I have reviewed the attached application for assistance »
Docket 4303, Harold Raymond, Pima County, Arizona, dated April 20
and received in this office May 23, 1956. I have also discussed
it with Joseph O. Hosted, Washington representative of the Atomic
Energy Commnission. '

-The applicant reports that uranophane assaying up to
0.45 percent U;0g has been found in surface rocks on the subject
claims. He is”desirous of exploring the claims by 350 feet of
diamond drilling at $5 per foot, 1,075 feet of wagon drilling at
$2 per foot, and 4O hours of bulldozing at $12.50 per hour. The
total estimated cost of the project is $7,100. : .

Referral of the application to the field for appropriate
action is recommended. It would be advisable for the field team to
consult with E. E. Thurlow, Chief, Salt Lake Exploration Branch,
Atomic Energy Commission, for information he may have regarding the

subject area.
; John E, Crawford

Attachment





3356

IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES BB R
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR HiAy 2 g 1o
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 56

WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

May 28, 1956
Re: DIMEA 4303
_ Harold Raymond
Red Hills Uranium deposit

Pima County, Arizona
$7,100 - Uranium

Memorandum
To: E. W. Ellis, Defense Minerals mloiation Administration
From: N. E. Nelson, U. S. Geological Survey
Subject: Review of application
The applicant requests assistance in exploring, by bulldozing,

core and wagon drilling, a series of bedded rocks containing a uranium-
bearing brecciated limestone.

. From 2 pits samples representing "several square feet" of
surface, have been taken. Assaying shows values of 0.12, 0.2 apd
0.45% U30g aceording to the geologists' report. From another pit
" a samplé assaying 0.08% U3°8 over 18 inches was taken.

Apparently this is a new discovery in an ares not here-to-fore

known to contain uranium-bearing rocks.

Referral to the F_‘ield Team for appropriate action is recommended.

N. E. Nelson






o . o I . : . IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES ~ BRECENED |
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR = ' {110 o o 4
' GEOLOGICAL SURVEY - o M(% 51956

~ WASHINGTON 25, D.C.
v ilv m: ]355
- Ret m &303 .
Haroid Raywond
- Red Xille Uranium M‘t

riu M‘w, Ariscas

fo: n. L m-,mmu mmtm mm«mem
From: u.x.m,u.a.ewmm
Subjeet: Beview of spplication -

. mmmmmmuw WM
mummm,amsawmmmam
mmhmmwmm )

| mﬁrmmw~mmm~
m‘!mo,hwbmm Asmaying shows values of 0.12, 0.2 s
.h”u%nmnswmmm report. mmﬂt
mﬁmoo&;v3a3mmmnumm o

- Wmuumwummmmm
, mwmmm

wwummmmmwpﬂmmuw

%Q/MW\/

l. B. Belson

Melson.deh
5/28/56
ce: Birector's reading h212
~ Branch v
™MEA (3) |
Pocket file .
‘f:o 0- Hoﬂ‘bed., 3210 GSA
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UNITED STATES - o
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR S
DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION 4y o 3 1955

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

o

May 21 ;\ »1956 e

22l New Customhouse
Denver 2, Colorado

Memorandum

To:

From:

Subject:

Secretary to the Operating Committee, DMEA

Field Team, Region III |

Application for DMEA Aid (Uranium), Harold Raymond,
Arizona State Mineral Leases No. 11 505 and No. 11 511,
Pima County, Arizona

Enclosed are three copies of the subject application in

the amount of $7,100.00. One copy of the application is being re-~
tained in our file. :

Enclosures

DMEA Field Team, Region III

fris

J. W. Townsend
Acting Executive Officer

By






22k New custcnheuu '

)

R
~_ UNITED STATES =
DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTERlOR ‘

' DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION g " 4Y2 e

| WASHINGTON 25, D.C. 19

Deuver 2, Colorsde

ey . . Booretary to m apermns Mtt«, m |

Trem: Field !m, Mion 739

© Subjeet:  Applieation for IMEA Atd (Uranium), Harold Raymond,

Arisens State Nizeral Leases No. 11 505 snd No. n 511,
Pime County, Arisons

VMLM are three coplies of the mbécct aypli«.t&m 1n‘
the smouat of $7,300.00. One copy of the application 13 being re-
tained im our file. L N e

A Tield Teem, Region HII
: = J W anncnnd

Ry J . W. Tovasend :
Lcting Executive Qfﬁecr .

‘lnélo‘mrn






May 23, 1956

Memorandum
‘To: Executive Officer, DMEA Field Team, Region

. ‘ ' 11T
From: Chief, Operation's Control and Statistics Division

Subject: Assignment of Docket Number
There is listed below theyassigned docket number to

an application recentiy received from Region
: : ' ITT..

DMEA ' .
- };303 | Harold Raymond

‘Robert E. Adams . _
Chief, Operation's Control «
and Statistics Division

=

INT.-DUP., SEC., WASH.; D.C. A o . 9180





B and referred to the Rara

¥r. Rarold Raymond o - Sub,ge'cf.z‘ DMEA-L303

18 Oakmont Drive Re: Exploration Assistance

los Angeles L9, California Red Hills Urenium Deposit

Dear ir. Raymond
'The receipt of;your application dated ppril 20, 19551'

- for exploration assistance under the Defense Production Aot of 1950,

- a8 amended, 1o hereby acknowledged

Your epplioation has been aeeigned Docket Number IRE&—&;O3
& ¥isc. Uetals Div151on.

Kindly 1dent1fy nll future correspondence relating to your »
epplicetion by this docket number. -

Bincerely yours,

.Robert B. Adams, Chief
- Operations Control and -
Statiatice Division

60922






o e Sh2fil DMEA ki
- Date Rec'd, g
B R UNlTEl’TATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INQKIOR B omet oo o, 42-R1085.2,

C  DEFENSE MINERALS 'EXPLOﬁATION Amvum MAY 21 1956

MAY 2 3 1955 BUREAU OF MINES -
L Notto be filledanyanpsielarado

APPLICATION FOR AID IN AN
A © o e-Docket-Nu: ?..@@Eﬂ ....... % -3@.& ........
EXPLORATION PROJECT' PURSUANT TO Metal or Mineral @)W/f U7

~ DMEA ORDER 1, UNDER- THE DEFENSE | Date Received . /22 /.5~ 6o
B PRODUCTION ACT OF 1950, AS AMENDED | Estimated Cost 4./, 42

Participation (Government D) e

INSTRUCTIONS
"' " 1. Name of applicant.—(a) State here your full legal name, in the form in whlch you w111 wish to contract, and your

malhng address: _. : Harold-Raymond.
, - -5 -Oalmont.- Drive.
Lo&AngeIe&J&, Calii'oa-'mla

o

(b) If other than an individual, add to your name above whether a corporatlon, partnershlp, etc., and the name of the State

in which incorporated or otherwise organized: Qn]y an i“ndividual
“ (e) If a corporation, add to above statement, titles, names and addresses of officers.

(d) If a partnership, add to the above.statement the names.and addresses of all partners_'; .

2. General—Read DMEA Order 1, “Government Aid in Defense Exploration Projects,” before completing this application.
Submit this application and all accompanying papers in quadruplicate (four copies), with your name and address on each
sheet of the application and on all accompanying papers. Where sufficient space is not provided on the form for all required
information, state it on an accompanying paper, with a reference in each case.to the instruction to whlch it refers by number.
Comply with all applicable instructions; or, if not appllcable so state. File the application with Defense Minerals Exploratlon
Administration, Department of the Interior, Washington 25, D C., or with the nearest field executlve officer thereof

3. Applicant’s property rights.—(a) State the legal descrlptlon of the land upon wh1ch you wish. to explore, mcludmg all
land which you possess or control that may be benefited by the exploration, and. excludmg any land or interest in land which is

not to be included in the exploration project contract

See--Attached Sheet - #lre 1--1%1---1--

(b) State any mine name by which the property is known. Red Hills Uranim Deposit
(¢) State your interest in the land, whether owner, lessee, purchaser under contract or otherwise -

Lessee
(d) If you are not the owner, submlt with this apphcatlon a copy of the lease, contract or other document under which
you control the property. . . "

(e) If you own the land, describe any liens or encumbrances on it ‘... None:

(f) If the land consmts of unpatented claims, add to the description above, the book and page numbers for each recorded
location notice. - Ll

4. Physical- description.—(a) Describe in detail any mining or exploration operations which have been or now are being
conducted upon the land,, including “existing mine workings and production facilities. State your interest, if any, in such
operations. Also describe accessrblhty of mine worklngs for examination purposes. SEE. Rﬁm a, ON ATTACHED SHEETS €OR

ANSW% mm%m&m&pm&mn, and ore reserves, if any, giving quantities and grades.

(¢) Describe the geologic features of the property, including mineralization, type of deposit (vein, bedded, etc.), and your
-reasons for wishing to explore. Illustrate with maps or sketches, Send with your application (but not necessarily as a part
of it) any geologic or engineering report, assay maps, or other technologic information you may have, indicating on each
whether you require its return to you.

(d) State the facts w1th respect to the accesmblhty of the project: Access roads dlstances to shlppmg, supply and resxdence
points.

(e) State the availability of manpower, materials, supphes, equlpment Water, and power. See- o 16—66551-1
reference No. 4






